

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 2577/2026 in
RSA 12/2025
CM 4708/2025.

ABDUL HAMID BHAT

Through: Mr. Izhar Salfi, Advocate.

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASHIR AHMAD WANI AND ORS.

Through:

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

06-05-2026

CM No. 2577/2026.

Having regard to the heavy board of this Court, it is not feasible to prepone the date of hearing.

Accordingly, the instant application is *dismissed*.

Main appeal shall come up on the date already fixed.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

06-05-2026

Showkat Khan