

S.No.105
Special Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RSA No. 12/2025

ABDUL HAMID BHAT

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Malik, Advocate

Vs.

BASHIR AHMAD WANI AND
ORS.

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

02.06.2026

1. The matter is taken up out of turn on mention.
2. Keeping in view the urgency expressed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 05.06.2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
02-06-2026
Mubashir